NEWS RELEASE

Contact: Rhonda Nyhus Vice President NASB Financial, Inc. 12498 South 71 Highway Grandview, MO 64030 Phone (816) 765-2200

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

NASB Financial, Inc. Announces North American Savings Bank Named Top VA Mortgage

Lender

GRANDVIEW, MO (July 5, 2017) – NASB Financial, Inc. (OTCQX: NASB) announced today that its subsidiary institution, North American Savings Bank, F.S.B. ("NASB"), was recently named a Top VA Lender by LendingTree, a leading online loan marketplace. Criteria for the award included loan volume, quality, and customer service. LendingTree noted that "NASB customers benefit from fast and easy processing, low rates, and excellent customer service. The company is also well known for their professionalism, and their ability to get the job done, even in unusual or stressful circumstances."

"Earning the privilege to lend to our brave men and women is an honor we take seriously here at North American Savings Bank" said Bruce Thielen, Executive Vice President of Residential Lending at NASB. "As a VA-approved lender, NASB adheres to the highest standards of financial practice and our employees work hard to support our nation's veterans and service members by ensuring an easy and comprehensive loan experience."

Each NASB Loan Consultant is trained and tested annually in VA lending and regulatory compliance to maintain their eligibility to serve our veteran and active duty customers.

NASB Financial, Inc. is a unitary thrift holding company for North American Savings Bank, F.S.B., a community bank headquartered in Grandview, Missouri. Since 1927, NASB has been serving the financial needs of customers by providing an array of personal banking and lending products in the Kansas City metro area. Nationwide, NASB offers competitive residential and commercial mortgages with the safety and security of a Federal institution. For more information, visit <u>nasb.com</u>.

####